Data Sheet
3KDE485000R1001
■ Power transducers with exc
cost-performance ratio
■ Advanced technology
– all inputs complying with ove
and degree of pollution 2
– outputs separated from inpu

Power transducer series 50 3KDE485000R1001
PTA50, PTV50, without power supply; PTM50, PTK50 with power supply; Display PTD50
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Preferred types, all mains variables, RMS value
Power transducer PTK50-1 1-phase 1) 3KDE485170L 5 7 2 0 1 0 253,00 **
Power transducer PTK50-3 3-phase 1) 3KDE485180L 5 7 2 0 1 0 459,00 **
Variants, all mains variables, RMS value
Power transducer PTK50-1 1-phase 3KDE485170V 0 253,00 **
for U, I, f, ϕ, cos ϕ, sin ϕ, P, Q, S in 45 mm standard housing
Power transducer PTK50-3 3-phase 3KDE485180V 0 459,00 **
for U, I, f, ϕ, cos ϕ, sin ϕ, P, Q, S in 67.5 mm standard housing
Rated current
Irated = 1...2.5 A / 2...5 A 2) 5 -
Irated = 2.4...6 A / 4.8...12 A 2) 6 15,50 **
Rated voltage
Urated = 75...150 V / 150...300 V 3) 7 -
Urated = 150...300 V / 300...570 V 2) 8 15,50 **
Power supply
UH = 19...72 V AC / 19...100 V DC 1 0 33,00 **
UH = 80...265 V AC / 80...300 V DC 2 0 -
Communication
with RS 232 configuration interface 1 -
with RS 232 configuration interface and RS 485 MODBUS RTU 2 84,50 **
Options
without customized configuration 0 -
with customized configuration 1 130,00 **
Additional ordering information
Code EUR Deliv. time
Zertifikate
Quality test certificate DIN 55350-18-4.1.1 (certification of compliance with the order) CH6 49,40 **
Quality test certificate DIN 55350-18-4.2.2 with test point protocol 4) 5) 499 87,60 **
Accessories
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Display PTD50
96 mm x 96 mm for panel mounting, including connection cable 3KDE485200L003010 call call
between transducer and display (length 5 m)
230 V AC wall power supply for PTD50 display 3KDE485010L0001 call
Configuration cable for transducer series 50 3KDE485010L0006 131,00 *
Device Configuraton Tool DRC200 6) V49830A-0100 call
1) for preferred types, the bold-printed Catalog-Nr. including 'L' is sufficient
2) max. permissible voltage:     300/600 V across terminals   570 V to ground
3) max. permissible voltages:   300/600 V across terminals   270 V to ground
4) can only be ordered in advance, i.e. prior to device production
5) this code No. is not printed on the device type plate / packing
6) for process data visualisation, OPC Modbus server and archiving see data sheet  49-8.30 EN
22
Power transducer series 50 3KDE485000R1001
PTA50, PTV50, without power supply; PTM50, PTK50 with power supply; Display PTD50
Configuration form for PTK50-1
Please provide the following information which 3KDE485170V x x x x x 1
is mandatory for ordering a customized device.
Code No.
Tag No. -411
(clear text, max. 31 characters)